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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 65

 14,888 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 374 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,437 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,437 

 6,648 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 8,395 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BENJAMIN SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAIR HORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HYDE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BROWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA J. BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY T. LORGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CONYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY CRAIG CASHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,081 

Unrecorded  356 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 66

 20,111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 229 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,175 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,175 

 11,301 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 9,559 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BAKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN E. KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES S. BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CREE MAXSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL JUDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCMULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WHITTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HOMANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELYN WILS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 10 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMI MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 66

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERRA PRADHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MILLER VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RIESTER (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,953 

Unrecorded  222 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 67

 24,903 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 908 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 244 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,061 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,061 

 11,103 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 14,590 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTO REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH R. CAYOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MARQENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WHITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL NGUYEN GELDBALM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE SPEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FAIRSTEIN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM BUTEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 18 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 8 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD L. BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO J. MATALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANNE VISNDUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 67

 1 STEPHANIE PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,798 

Unrecorded  263 

Assembly District 68

 16,611 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 458 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,263 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,263 

 4,973 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 12,039 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ANITA KAWATRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KOBAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAUNCEY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TRICARICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMALA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITA PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BAKST (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORIA QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGVON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,063 

Unrecorded  200 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 69

 26,810 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,027 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 263 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,101 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,101 

 12,955 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 14,733 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ADENA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN R. LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY MORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SCHAECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STRAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN HEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MUJIB MANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUTCH OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIHA MASSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY CORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN VAN VIEET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 69

 3 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LOFTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN REDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM W. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,786 

Unrecorded  315 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 70

 22,278 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 699 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,248 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,248 

 8,688 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 14,277 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN J. SARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYTON SILTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SMYTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IHSAN CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN N. PADDACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH I. CHENAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA HARRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEKE VANDERHOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,030 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Unrecorded  218 

Assembly District 71

 23,036 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 657 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,959 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,959 

 9,193 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 14,376 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURIEL LORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MICHAEL PEDUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL B.W. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IRWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDA HOGARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELLA WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVA KALKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,622 

Unrecorded  337 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 72

 18,079 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 329 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,615 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,615 

 6,135 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 12,067 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ANDY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYA SELTENHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR CARDMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SELUERSSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEWART HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HININO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBERT WEGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES INIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE C. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD D. GRACIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,257 

Unrecorded  358 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 73

 15,921 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 791 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,824 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,824 

 5,880 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 10,710 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BROSENS (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEGAN RUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN TRAPANOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRAUSS KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP D. JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ELLISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD R. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVGE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL M LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TJ MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,651 

Unrecorded  173 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 74

 18,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 555 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,384 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,384 

 8,671 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 10,424 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALEXI SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR COLON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE FORER ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON S. BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE H. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEONTOUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVELETTE GARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RAGBIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM M. BOSS WEED (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,163 

Unrecorded  221 

Page 13 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 75

 19,402 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 764 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,372 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,372 

 9,337 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 10,750 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALEJANDRO HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON RODAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOUGHWOUT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MCKENLAL (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 5 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,147 

Unrecorded  225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Assembly District 76

 17,285 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 583 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 178 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,046 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,046 

 7,003 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 10,819 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ARISTEDES P. DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DICKESHED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SWET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD HIRSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN DIUJUID-GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN HOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN TRAPANOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANNE DAYUE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA S. KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HOLMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SUNWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN E LENT (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,875 

Unrecorded  171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:10:14PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 237,980 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,972 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,511 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  248,485 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  248,485 

 101,887 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 142,739 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADENA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN R. LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BAKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXI SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN E. KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA KAWATRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYA SELTENHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTEDES P. DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 8 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GOOD (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KOBAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 7 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAIR HORNER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 BOB DILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY MORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DICKESHED (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SCHAECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SWET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN J. SARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR CARDMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES S. BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAUNCEY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTO REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CREE MAXSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL JUDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SELUERSSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEWART HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STRAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYTON SILTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN HEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HININO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MUJIB MANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUTCH OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCMULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HYDE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIHA MASSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT NESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH R. CAYOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MARQENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SMYTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BROSENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 3 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BROWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURIEL LORIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA J. BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON RODAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY CORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 35 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE FORER ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOUGHWOUT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 7 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBERT WEGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IHSAN CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TRICARICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WHITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES INIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MICHAEL PEDUE (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JAMES WHITTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HOMANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD HIRSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL NGUYEN GELDBALM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN DIUJUID-GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL B.W. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IRWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN N. PADDACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON S. BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN HOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMALA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN VAN VIEET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 5 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEGAN RUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITA PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH I. CHENAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 6 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA INGRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN TRAPANOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE SPEAR (WRITE-IN)
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 1 LAWRENCE H. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE C. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BAKST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FAIRSTEIN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEONTOUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY T. LORGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELYN WILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM BUTEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDA HOGARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL REYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 11 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANNE DAYUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MCKENLAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 78 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRAUSS KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CONYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA HARRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMI MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVELETTE GARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELLA WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORIA QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD D. GRACIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LOFTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA S. KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HOLMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP D. JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ELLISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 31 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RAGBIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SUNWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD L. BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HEIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO J. MATALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD R. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANNE VISNDUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGVON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 5 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERRA PRADHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN REDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MILLER VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 17 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RIESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVGE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN E LENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL M LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY CRAIG CASHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TJ MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)
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 1 TOVA KALKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 252 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM M. BOSS WEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM W. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEKE VANDERHOOK (WRITE-IN)

 14 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  245,426 

Unrecorded  3,059 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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